
Zach Johnson Invitational
Hosted by Drake University
Sep 26-27, 2022 | West Des Moines, IA
Course: Glen Oaks Country Club
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Final Round Results - Tuesday, September 27, 2022
Par-Yardage: 71-6898

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 North Dakota State 277 283 280 840 -12

2 Iowa State 282 289 271 842 -10

3 Valparaiso 290 286 280 856 +4

4 HCU 296 290 286 872 +20

5 St. Thomas 298 295 285 878 +26

6 Northern Iowa 309 292 288 889 +37

7 Butler 303 294 299 896 +44

8 Loyola-Chicago 304 287 307 898 +46

South Dakota 310 298 290 898 +46

10 Drake 305 303 291 899 +47

11 North Dakota 314 302 284 900 +48

12 IUPUI 308 302 291 901 +49

13 DePaul 302 304 302 908 +56

14 Western Illinois 316 304 308 928 +76
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Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 North Dakota State 277 283 280 840 -12

T 2 Ian Simonich 67 68 72 207 -6

T 5 Nate Deziel 72 68 68 208 -5

8 Brock Winter 69 75 67 211 -2

T 12 Nate Adams 69 73 73 215 +2

T 22 Gavin Cronkhite 73 74 73 220 +7

 

2 Iowa State 282 289 271 842 -10

T 2 Paul Beauvy 73 69 65 207 -6

T 2 Luke Gutschewski 66 75 66 207 -6

T 5 Lukas Pany 71 69 68 208 -5

T 25 Kyo Morishita 72 78 72 222 +9

T 30 Nate Vance 75 76 73 224 +11

 

3 Valparaiso 290 286 280 856 +4

1 Anthony Delisanti 69 69 64 202 -11

7 Caleb VanArragon 71 69 69 209 -4

24 Mason Bonn 77 72 72 221 +8

T 36 Yianni Kostouros 73 78 75 226 +13

T 54 Sam Booth 79 76 76 231 +18

 

4 HCU 296 290 286 872 +20

T 9 Mason Ghidina 73 70 70 213 E

T 9 Cooper New 71 70 72 213 E

T 18 Mason Napier 78 72 69 219 +6

T 40 Ransom Jacobson 74 78 75 227 +14

T 69 Oliver Dickman 80 78 76 234 +21

 

5 St. Thomas 298 295 285 878 +26

11 Matthew Raab 74 72 68 214 +1

17 Matthew Garside 75 72 71 218 +5

T 18 Glavine Schugel 75 70 74 219 +6

T 50 Matt Armstrong 74 81 75 230 +17

T 60 Owen Rexing 78 82 72 232 +19

 

6 Northern Iowa 309 292 288 889 +37

T 12 Thomas Storbeck 75 70 70 215 +2

T 18 Griffin Parker 72 75 72 219 +6

T 36 JD Pollard 82 71 73 226 +13

T 54 Tommy Doyle 80 78 73 231 +18

79 Jack Moody 82 76 87 245 +32

 

7 Butler 303 294 299 896 +44

T 25 Damon Dickey 75 75 72 222 +9

T 28 Connor McNeely 72 75 76 223 +10

T 32 Will Horne 77 72 76 225 +12

T 48 Weston Guili 79 75 75 229 +16

T 81 Henry Quinn DQ 72 77 223 +10
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8 Loyola-Chicago 304 287 307 898 +46

T 15 Sebastian Kasun 70 73 74 217 +4

T 22 Timmy Crawford 77 67 76 220 +7

T 45 Zach Walsh 78 73 77 228 +15

T 69 Ryan Walsh 80 74 80 234 +21

T 72 Dori Lee 79 76 80 235 +22

 

T 8 South Dakota 310 298 290 898 +46

T 36 Logan Hamak 78 73 75 226 +13

T 36 Bryce Hammer 74 73 79 226 +13

T 40 Max Schmidtke 78 78 71 227 +14

T 45 Nick LaMotte 80 77 71 228 +15

T 60 Hunter Rebrovich 84 75 73 232 +19

 

10 Drake 305 303 291 899 +47

14 Silvester Tan 71 72 73 216 +3

T 28 Nikko Ganas 75 75 73 223 +10

T 45 Cale Leonard 79 78 71 228 +15

T 64 Shayne Patel 80 79 74 233 +20

T 75 Nick Pittman 83 78 77 238 +25

 

11 North Dakota 314 302 284 900 +48

T 30 Alex Skarperud 76 76 72 224 +11

T 32 Grayson Wetch 80 71 74 225 +12

T 40 Lucas Feterl 78 81 68 227 +14

T 48 Brandon McGarry 81 76 72 229 +16

T 54 Zach Hinschberger 80 79 72 231 +18

 

12 IUPUI 308 302 291 901 +49

T 18 Sam McWilliams 74 73 72 219 +6

T 32 Taylor Gardner 76 77 72 225 +12

T 40 Kevin Tillery 76 77 74 227 +14

T 50 Morgan Tournemire 82 75 73 230 +17

T 75 Preston Nanthavong 82 78 78 238 +25

 

13 DePaul 302 304 302 908 +56

T 15 Cameron Karney 71 76 70 217 +4

T 54 Alex Vekich 78 76 77 231 +18

T 54 Conor Glennon 76 77 78 231 +18

T 60 Aarjav Patel 77 78 77 232 +19

T 72 Artemiy Yalovenko 80 75 80 235 +22

 

14 Western Illinois 316 304 308 928 +76

T 64 Drew Hall 82 73 78 233 +20

T 64 Parker Govern 71 81 81 233 +20

T 64 Ryan Rochholz 80 74 79 233 +20

74 Nate Tillman 83 78 76 237 +24

T 77 Kye Krall 85 79 75 239 +26
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Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

T 25 Jack Dumas Drake 78 74 70 222 +9

T 32 Owen Sander Valparaiso 74 77 74 225 +12

T 40 Josh Galvin
North Dakota
State 74 76 77 227 +14

T 50 Conner VanWeelden Northern Iowa 79 77 74 230 +17

T 50 Nate Spear Drake 78 77 75 230 +17

T 54 Dylan Cervantes Western Illinois 76 74 81 231 +18

T 60 Colton Girgis IUPUI 79 73 80 232 +19

T 64 Zachary May Iowa State 75 84 74 233 +20

T 69 Lucas Scherf Drake 79 81 74 234 +21

T 77 Ryan Neff South Dakota 77 83 79 239 +26

80 Paul Costello DePaul 80 WD WD 170 +28



Zach Johnson Invitational
Hosted by Drake University
Sep 26-27, 2022 | West Des Moines, IA
Course: Glen Oaks Country Club

5

Pos. Top 20 Teams Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 North Dakota State 277 283 280 840 -12

2 Iowa State 282 289 271 842 -10

3 Valparaiso 290 286 280 856 +4

4 HCU 296 290 286 872 +20

5 St. Thomas 298 295 285 878 +26

6 Northern Iowa 309 292 288 889 +37

7 Butler 303 294 299 896 +44

8 Loyola-Chicago 304 287 307 898 +46

South Dakota 310 298 290 898 +46

10 Drake 305 303 291 899 +47

11 North Dakota 314 302 284 900 +48

12 IUPUI 308 302 291 901 +49

13 DePaul 302 304 302 908 +56

14 Western Illinois 316 304 308 928 +76

Pos. Top 20 Players School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Anthony Delisanti Valparaiso 69 69 64 202 -11

2 Luke Gutschewski Iowa State 66 75 66 207 -6

Paul Beauvy Iowa State 73 69 65 207 -6

Ian Simonich North Dakota State 67 68 72 207 -6

5 Nate Deziel North Dakota State 72 68 68 208 -5

Lukas Pany Iowa State 71 69 68 208 -5

7 Caleb VanArragon Valparaiso 71 69 69 209 -4

8 Brock Winter North Dakota State 69 75 67 211 -2

9 Mason Ghidina HCU 73 70 70 213 E

Cooper New HCU 71 70 72 213 E

11 Matthew Raab St. Thomas 74 72 68 214 +1

12 Nate Adams North Dakota State 69 73 73 215 +2

Thomas Storbeck Northern Iowa 75 70 70 215 +2

14 Silvester Tan Drake 71 72 73 216 +3

15 Cameron Karney DePaul 71 76 70 217 +4

Sebastian Kasun Loyola-Chicago 70 73 74 217 +4

17 Matthew Garside St. Thomas 75 72 71 218 +5

18 Griffin Parker Northern Iowa 72 75 72 219 +6

Sam McWilliams IUPUI 74 73 72 219 +6

Glavine Schugel St. Thomas 75 70 74 219 +6

Mason Napier HCU 78 72 69 219 +6


